
From: Lloret, Michael <Michael.Lloret@fpl.com> 
Sent: Saturday, June 25, 2022 2:29 PM 
To: Nester, Lindsay R; EndangeredSpecies Resource; 'david_pharo@fws.gov'; 

Wrublik, John; 'Brandt, Laura'; Arlene, Briana; Eldridge, Jodie; Eaton, Kristin; 
Pearce, Michael; Gonzalez, Adrian; Carrasquillo, Alejandro; Harper, Andre; 
Hess, Robert; Neville, Eddie; Cashwell, Cynthia; Ford, Ryan; Trent, 
Christopher; Wood, Vincent 

Subject: [External_Sender] Turkey Point DOA croc 6/25/22 
 
At approximately 2315 on 6/24/22 an American crocodile was reported DOA by Eric Juergens. He 
contacted Michael Lloret and Andre Harper of Land Utilization. Biologist Michael Lloret arrived to 
carcass at 0020 to confirm it was in fact a DOA American crocodile. It was struck by a vehicle therefore 
causal to plant activity. The carcass was retrieved just south of the S curve NW of the plant. 
 
GPS coordinates: 
25.44321 N 
80.34344 W 
 
HL: 9.5 cm 
SV: 29.1 cm 
TL: 57.5 cm 
TG: Too damaged to measure 
Sex: Too damaged to determine sex 
Scute clips: DR: 3,9 DL: 3 S:4, 10, 11 
Croc #: 3,334 
PIT tag: 605 311 106 
AR#: 02430699 
 
 
The first two pictures are of the crocodile as I found it. The second two pictures are of the crocodile in 
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Please let me know if you have any questions 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
 
Michael Lloret 
FPL – Wildlife Biologist/Crocodile Specialist 
Environmental Services  
Office: (786)243-5382 
Cell: (786)643-2323 
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Subject:   [External_Sender] Turkey Point DOA croc 6/25/22  
Sent Date:   6/25/2022 2:28:31 PM  
Received Date:  6/25/2022 2:28:45 PM  
From:    Lloret, Michael 
 
Created By:   Michael.Lloret@fpl.com 
 
Recipients:     
"Nester, Lindsay R" <lindsay_nester@fws.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"EndangeredSpecies Resource" <EndangeredSpecies.Resource@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"'david_pharo@fws.gov'" <david_pharo@fws.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Wrublik, John" <john_wrublik@fws.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"'Brandt, Laura'" <laura_brandt@fws.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Arlene, Briana" <briana.arlene@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Eldridge, Jodie" <Jodie.Eldridge@nexteraenergy.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Eaton, Kristin" <Kristin.Eaton@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Pearce, Michael" <Michael.Pearce@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Gonzalez, Adrian" <Adrian.Gonzalez@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Carrasquillo, Alejandro" <Alejandro.Carrasquillo@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Harper, Andre" <Andre.Harper@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Hess, Robert" <Robert.Hess@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Neville, Eddie" <Edward.Neville@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Cashwell, Cynthia" <Cynthia.Cashwell@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Ford, Ryan" <Ryan.Ford@MyFWC.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Trent, Christopher" <Christopher.Trent@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Wood, Vincent" <Vincent.Wood@fpl.com>  
Tracking Status: None 
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